

WILLIAMS STREET EAST SIDEWALK AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	B&W PAVING		CLOVER CONSTRUCTION		LAROSA EARTH GROUP	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	18,500.00	18,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
2	Test Pits	3	EA	750.00	2,250.00	500.00	1,500.00	902.00	2,706.00
3	Permanent Pavement Repair	40	SY	26.00	1,040.00	70.00	2,800.00	68.50	2,740.00
4	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb	550	LF	6.00	3,300.00	8.00	4,400.00	6.00	3,300.00
5	Removal of Pavement	300	SY	3.00	900.00	18.00	5,400.00	11.60	3,480.00
6	Concrete Sidewalks	4,600	SF	16.00	73,600.00	10.00	46,000.00	12.30	56,580.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	452.00	452.00
8	Grading & Topsoil	1,700	SY	6.00	10,200.00	7.00	11,900.00	10.95	18,615.00
9	Turf Establishment	1,700	SY	2.00	3,400.00	2.00	3,400.00	2.25	3,825.00
10	Sedimentation Control System	250	LF	6.00	1,500.00	6.00	1,500.00	3.40	850.00
11	Sedimentation Control Sack	5	EA	200.00	1,000.00	100.00	500.00	140.00	700.00
12	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	300	SY	30.00	9,000.00	50.00	15,000.00	52.00	15,600.00
13	Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	20	SF	20.00	400.00	20.00	400.00	32.00	640.00
14	Remove/reset Metal Beam Rail End Wrap	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	3,550.00	3,550.00
15	Modify Stone Wall	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
16	Stone Retaining Wall	200	SF	40.00	8,000.00	80.00	16,000.00	93.00	18,600.00
17	Stone Masonry Veneer and Coping	100	SF	50.00	5,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	49.50	4,950.00
18	Tree Protection Trench	25	LF	10.00	250.00	75.00	1,875.00	93.00	2,325.00
19	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,420.00	7,420.00
20	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	1	EST	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	240	HR	55.00	13,200.00	44.00	10,560.00	80.00	19,200.00
22	Traffic Cone	50	EA	20.00	1,000.00	10.00	500.00	16.80	840.00
23	Construction Barricade Type III	4	EA	100.00	400.00	50.00	200.00	550.00	2,200.00
24	Construction Signs-Type III Reflective Shtg	100	SF	22.00	2,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	110.00	11,000.00
25	12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	30	LF	70.00	2,100.00	200.00	6,000.00	36.00	1,080.00
26	Type 'C' Catch Basin Double Gate Type II	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,090.00	3,090.00
27	Type 'C' Catch Basin	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,470.00	2,470.00
28	Convert CB to Manhole (Weir Inlet)	1	EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
29	Convert CB to Type C-L Catch Basin	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
30	Precast Concrete Yard Drain 2' x 2'	1	EA	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,070.00	2,070.00
31	Reset Manhole	1	EA	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
32	Adjust Gate Box	2	EA	250.00	500.00	100.00	200.00	80.00	160.00
33	Adjust Water Service at #256	1	LS	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,090.00	3,090.00
SUBTOTAL					204,440.00		193,935.00		242,263.00

BID #GL-2016-04
WILLIAMS STREET EAST SIDEWALK AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	B&W PAVING		CLOVER CONSTRUCTION		LAROSA EARTH GROUP	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34	Adjust Gas Service at #256	1	LS	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,090.00	3,090.00
35	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	42,800.00	42,800.00	65,348.00	65,348.00
36	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	65	CY	70.00	4,550.00	20.00	1,300.00	32.00	2,080.00
37	Structure Excavation - Rocky (Complete)	7	CY	148.00	1,036.00	200.00	1,400.00	636.00	4,452.00
38	Protection/Support-Existing U/Ground Utilities	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
39	Granular Fill	9	CY	50.00	450.00	50.00	450.00	36.00	324.00
40	Pervious Structure Backfill	34	CY	48.00	1,632.00	100.00	3,400.00	33.00	1,122.00
41	Class "A" Concrete	17	CY	750.00	12,750.00	1,100.00	18,700.00	725.00	12,325.00
42	Deformed Steel Bars	876	LB	2.00	1,752.00	25.00	21,900.00	2.50	2,190.00
43	Damp-Proofing	52	SY	40.00	2,080.00	40.00	2,080.00	20.50	1,066.00
44	4" Underdrain	65	LF	45.00	2,925.00	40.00	2,600.00	16.00	1,040.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$	334,615.00	\$	292,065.00	\$	339,000.00

WILLIAMS STREET EAST SIDEWALK AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
 BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	MATTEN CONSTRUCTION		N.E. INFRASTRUCTURE		PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	Test Pits	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
3	Permanant Pavement Repair	40	SY	60.00	2,400.00	300.00	12,000.00	45.00	1,800.00
4	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb	550	LF	8.00	4,400.00	20.00	11,000.00	6.00	3,300.00
5	Removal of Pavement	300	SY	20.00	6,000.00	20.00	6,000.00	18.00	5,400.00
6	Concrete Sidewalks	4,600	SF	15.00	69,000.00	15.00	69,000.00	25.00	115,000.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	1	EA	500.00	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	Grading & Topsoil	1,700	SY	7.00	11,900.00	10.00	17,000.00	6.00	10,200.00
9	Turf Establishment	1,700	SY	2.00	3,400.00	2.00	3,400.00	6.00	10,200.00
10	Sedimentation Control System	250	LF	6.00	1,500.00	10.00	2,500.00	5.00	1,250.00
11	Sedimentation Control Sack	5	EA	100.00	500.00	200.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
12	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	300	SY	50.00	15,000.00	40.00	12,000.00	45.00	13,500.00
13	Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	20	SF	15.00	300.00	150.00	3,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
14	Remove/reset Metal Beam Rail End Wrap	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
15	Modify Stone Wall	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	Stone Retaining Wall	200	SF	40.00	8,000.00	300.00	60,000.00	100.00	20,000.00
17	Stone Masonry Veneer and Coping	100	SF	75.00	7,500.00	130.00	13,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
18	Tree Protection Trench	25	LF	10.00	250.00	100.00	2,500.00	60.00	1,500.00
19	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	1	EST	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	240	HR	52.00	12,480.00	1.00	240.00	60.00	14,400.00
22	Traffic Cone	50	EA	10.00	500.00	40.00	2,000.00	10.00	500.00
23	Construction Barricade Type III	4	EA	90.00	360.00	150.00	600.00	10.00	40.00
24	Construction Signs-Type III Reflective Shtg	100	SF	25.00	2,500.00	30.00	3,000.00	24.00	2,400.00
25	12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	30	LF	75.00	2,250.00	65.00	1,950.00	15.00	450.00
26	Type 'C' Catch Basin Double Grate Type II	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
27	Type 'C' Catch Basin	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
28	Convert CB to Manhole (Weir Inlet)	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00
29	Convert CB to Type C-L Catch Basin	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00
30	Precast Concrete Yard Drain 2' x 2'	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	750.00	750.00
31	Reset Manhole	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32	Adjust Gate Box	2	EA	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
33	Adjust Water Service at #256	1	LS	1,400.00	1,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
SUBTOTAL					230,940.00		495,190.00		325,690.00

BID #GL-2016-04
WILLIAMS STREET EAST SIDEWALK AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	MATTEN CONSTRUCTION		N.E. INFRASTRUCTURE		PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34	Adjust Gas Service at #256	1	LS	1,400.00	1,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
35	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	65,421.80	65,421.80
36	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	65	CY	50.00	3,250.00	56.00	3,640.00	30.00	1,950.00
37	Structure Excavation - Rocky (Complete)	7	CY	100.00	700.00	1.00	7.00	35.00	245.00
38	Protection/Support-Existing U/Ground Utilities	1	LS	2,700.00	2,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
39	Granular Fill	9	CY	60.00	540.00	150.00	1,350.00	36.00	324.00
40	Pervious Structure Backfill	34	CY	60.00	2,040.00	80.00	2,720.00	45.00	1,530.00
41	Class "A" Concrete	17	CY	680.00	11,560.00	2,000.00	34,000.00	675.00	11,475.00
42	Deformed Steel Bars	876	LB	3.00	2,628.00	2.00	1,752.00	3.00	2,628.00
43	Damp-Proofing	52	SY	10.00	520.00	20.00	1,040.00	20.00	1,040.00
44	4" Underdrain	65	LF	35.00	2,275.00	30.00	1,950.00	45.00	2,925.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 313,553.00		\$ 648,649.00		\$ 417,728.80

BID #GL-2016-04
WILLIAMS STREET EAST SIDEWALK AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	SCHULTZ CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	56,250.00	56,250.00
2	Test Pits	3	EA	1,062.50	3,187.50
3	Permanent Pavement Repair	40	SY	100.00	4,000.00
4	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb	550	LF	18.75	10,312.50
5	Removal of Pavement	300	SY	3.18	954.00
6	Concrete Sidewalks	4,600	SF	13.44	61,824.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	1	EA	1,875.00	1,875.00
8	Grading & Topsoil	1,700	SY	12.13	20,621.00
9	Turf Establishment	1,700	SY	1.25	2,125.00
10	Sedimentation Control System	250	LF	5.00	1,250.00
11	Sedimentation Control Sack	5	EA	250.00	1,250.00
12	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	300	SY	89.55	26,865.00
13	Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	20	SF	125.00	2,500.00
14	Remove/reset Metal Beam Rail End Wrap	1	LS	6,250.00	6,250.00
15	Modify Stone Wall	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
16	Stone Retaining Wall	200	SF	95.30	19,060.00
17	Stone Masonry Veneer and Coping	100	SF	250.00	25,000.00
18	Tree Protection Trench	25	LF	65.00	1,625.00
19	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	9,375.00	9,375.00
20	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	1	EST	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	240	HR	0.01	2.40
22	Traffic Cone	50	EA	50.00	2,500.00
23	Construction Barricade Type III	4	EA	137.50	550.00
24	Construction Signs-Type III Reflective Shtg	100	SF	37.50	3,750.00
25	12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	30	LF	100.00	3,000.00
26	Type 'C' Catch Basin Double Gate Type II	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	Type 'C' Catch Basin	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00
28	Convert CB to Manhole (Weir Inlet)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00
29	Convert CB to Type C-L Catch Basin	1	EA	1,875.00	1,875.00
30	Precast Concrete Yard Drain 2' x 2'	1	EA	1,625.00	1,625.00
31	Reset Manhole	1	EA	1,250.00	1,250.00
32	Adjust Gate Box	2	EA	375.00	750.00
33	Adjust Water Service at #256	1	LS	1,875.00	1,875.00
SUBTOTAL				294,501.40	294,501.40

BID #GL-2016-04
WILLIAMS STREET EAST SIDEWALK AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	SCHULTZ CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34	Adjust Gas Service at #256	1	LS	1,875.00	1,875.00
35	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	59,150.00	59,150.00
36	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	65	CY	35.00	2,275.00
37	Structure Excavation - Rocky (Complete)	7	CY	112.50	787.50
38	Protection/Support-Existing U/Ground Utilities	1	LS	1,875.00	1,875.00
39	Granular Fill	9	CY	93.75	843.75
40	Previous Structure Backfill	34	CY	81.25	2,762.50
41	Class "A" Concrete	17	CY	1,102.50	18,742.50
42	Deformed Steel Bars	876	LB	2.50	2,190.00
43	Damp-Proofing	52	SY	25.00	1,300.00
44	4" Underdrain	65	LF	12.50	812.50
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 387,115.15	